

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26947-26948/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2011 in RSA No.62/2006 dated 04/05/2011 in RSA No.62/2006,RSA No.63/2006,RP No.264/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAI BHAGWAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHTASH SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Singla, Sr Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the respondents seeks short time for filing additional documents. Time, as prayed for, is granted. List the matters after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master