

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3443-3444 OF 2012

JAI BHAGWAN SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ROHTASH SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 17/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is a delay of 126 days in filing the statement of case and no application has been filed in that regard. Delay in filing the statement of case is condoned.

Respondents shall now file the statement of case within four weeks failing which right to file the same shall be forfeited and the appeals shall be heard on the basis of the statement of case filed by the appellants.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master