

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3443-3444/2012

JAI BHAGWAN SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ROHTASH SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the appellant has already filed the statement of case. The office report proceeds to state that although by Order dated 17.9.2013 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber the respondents were given four weeks time to file the Statement of Case with the rider that if the same is not filed within the stipulated period in that event their right to file the same shall stand forfeited, yet they have not filed the same. Therefore, taking into consideration the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar