

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 25541/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3443-3444/2012

JAI BHAGWAN SINGH (D) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ROHTASH SINGH . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA No. 25541/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION to be listed
before Ld. Registrar Court)

Date : 09-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the Appellant No.1. Being within time, the same is allowed. Registry to process further.

Being ready matter, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB