

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 25551/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3443-3444/2012

JAI BHAGWAN SINGH (D) THR LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ROHTASH SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 25551/2018 (APPLICATION FOR STAY OF EXECUTION PROCEEDINGS REGARDING MESNE PROFITS) TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT)

Date : 09-04-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR
Mr. Baij Nath Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 25551/2018 is dismissed.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER