

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3443-3444/2012

JAI BHAGWAN SINGH (D) THR LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ROHTASH SINGH . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant,
hearing of the appeals stands adjourned for four weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR