

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3443-3444 OF 2012

JAI BHAGWAN SINGH (D) THR ... APPELLANT(S)
LRS. & ANR.

Versus

ROHTASH SINGH & ANR. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the appellants and after perusing the material placed on record, we do not find any merit in these appeals warranting interference in the impugned judgments and orders dated 31st March, 2011 in RSA No. 62 of 2006 and Review Order dated 4th May, 2011 in R.A. No. 264 of 2011 in RSA No. 62 of 2006 passed by the High Court of Delhi.

2. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

..... J.
[VIKRAM NATH]

..... J.
[PANKAJ MITHAL]

..... J.
[PRASANNA B. VARALE]

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 25, 2024.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3443-3444/2012

JAI BHAGWAN SINGH (D) THR LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ROHTASH SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-09-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Purna Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Mr. Shubham Seth, Adv.
Mr. Harminder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand
disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]